

## **GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL** (IRRIGATION & WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE)

OFFICE OF THE SUB-DIVISIONAL OFFICER LOWER DAMODAR CONSTRUCTION SUB-DIVISION No.IV ULUGHATA, KHURIGACHI, HOWRAH

\_\_\_\_\_\_

Memo No.505 Dated: 08.09.2017.

## Tender Notice No: 04/LDCSD-IV OF 2017-2018

Sealed tenders in printed form are invited by the **The Sub-Divisional Officer**, **Lower Damodar Construction Sub- Division No-IV**, **Ulughata, Howrah, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate** on behalf of the Governor of the State of West Bengal for the works as per list attached herewith, from the eligible bonafide, reliable resourceful Contractors having sufficient experiences and financial capability in execution of similar type of works as specified in the list of work.

A separate tender should be submitted for each work along with supporting documents with self attested as per attached list, in sealed cover super scribing the name of the work on the envelope and addressed to **The Sub-Divisional Officer**, **Lower Damodar Construction Sub- Division No-IV,Ulughata,Howrah**.

The tenderers shall quote in figures and words the consolidated rate in percentage below, at par or above the schedule for the whole work. The tender which contain overwriting manipulation is liable to be rejected. All corrections should be attested under the dated initials of the tenderers. No Tender paper will be supplied by post.

Acceptance of tender will vest with the Executive Engineer, Lower Damodar Construction Division, Fuleswar, Uluberia, Howrah, who reserves the right to cancel or accept any tender without assigning any reason thereof.

No subsequent letter other than contract in proper form will entertained and this will not only inviolable but also call for disciplinary action against the contractor.

All the tenderers to deposit along with the tender, Bank Draft/ Deposit at Call Receipt/ Bankers cheque @ 2.0% of the cost of amount put to tender in favour of the Executive Engineer, Lower Damodar Construction Division. Drafts are requested to be purchased from any Nationalised Bank and payable at Uluberia or Service Branch Kolkata.

PTPC, Trade Licence, valid PAN issued by IT Department, Govt.of India, valid 15-digit Goods and Service Taxpayer Identification Number (GSTIN) under GST Act 2017 valid up to the date of opening of Tenders should be considered.

Particulars of the work and additional terms and conditions of the tender may be seen in the office of the undersigned in any working day from 11.00 A.M. to 4.00 P.M. during office hours.

i)	Last Date & Time and Place for application	22.09.2017	Up to 16:00 hrs	Office at S.D.O/ Lower Damodar ConstructionSub-Divn.No. IV, Ulughata,Howrah					
ii)	Last Date & Time and Place for issue of authenticated Tender papers.	25.09.2017	Up to 14:00 hrs.	Office at S.D.O/ Lower Damodar ConstructionSub-Divn.No. IV, Ulughata,Howrah					
iii)	Last Date & Time and Place for dropping Tender paper.	10.10.2017	Up to 14:00hrs.	Office at S.D.O/ Lower Damodar ConstructionSub-Divn.No. IV, Ulughata,Howrah					
iv)	Date & Time and place of opening of Tenders.	10.10.2017	After 14:30hrs.	Office at S.D.O/ Lower Damodar ConstructionSub- Divn.No. IV, Ulughata,Howrah					
If for	If for any reason the office remains closed on above mentioned dates the programme of the work for that day will be shifted to the next working day without								

If for any reason the office remains closed on above mentioned dates the programme of the work for that day will be shifted to the next working day without any notice.

Sd/-Sub-Divisonal Officer L. D. C. Sub-Division No.IV Ulughata, Howrah



## LIST OF WORKS

Sl. No.	Name of Works	Estimated cost (value of work put to tender) Rs	Earnest money (Rs) (2% of the estimated cost put to tender)	Cost of Tender Documents (Rs.)	Time of completion of the work	
1.	"Construction of Wooden Bridge over TaltalaKhal at Adhikari Para in G.P Dhandali, P.S Shyampur, Dist Howrah under L.D.C.Division	1,39,428.00	Rs. 2789.00	NIL	21days	
2.	"Construction of Wooden Bridgeover TaltalaKhal at MalariberBuniedi School in G.P Dhandali, P.S Shyampur, Dist Howrah under L.D.C.Division n"	2,26,713.00	Rs. 4534.00	Do	21days	
3.	"Construction of Wooden Bridge over ChandipurKhal near at Manoj Dutta house in G.P Belari, P.S Shyampur, Dist Howrah under L.D.C.Division."	2,21,715.00	Rs. 4434.00	Do	21days	
4.	"Construction of Wooden Bridge over BalichaturiKhal near at TarunMondal House in G.P Balichaturi, P.S Shyampur, Dist Howrah under L.D.C.Division".	1,94,175.00	Rs. 3884.00	Do	21days	
5.	Construction of Wooden Bridge over KoliaKhal near at Gabbar House in G.P Balichaturi, P.S Shyampur, Dist Howrah under L.D.C.Division	2,07,859.00	Rs. 4157.00	Do	21days	
6.	Repairing to Wooden Bridge over Damodar River at Mazi Para near DudhkumerBhuniya shop in G.P Balichaturi, P.S Shyampur, Dist Howrah under L.D.C.Division	1,88,632.00	Rs. 3773.00	Do	21days	

Sd/-Sub-Divisional Officer Lower Damodar Construction Sub- Division No-IV Ulughata,Howrah

Memo No: - 505 /1(9) Dated:-08/09/2017

Copy submitted/forwarded for information to:-

- 1) The Superintending Engineer, Western Circle-I, Jalasampad Bhaban, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-91.
- 2) The Executive Engineer, Lower Damodar Construction Division, Fuleswar, Uluberia, Howrah.
- 3) The AE / SDO, Lower Damodar Construction Sub-Division I/ II / III .
- 4) The Accounts Branch Lower Damodar Construction Division,
- 5) The Office Notice Board of Lower Damodar Construction Sub-Division No-IV
- 6) Sabhapati,, Panchayet Samity, Shyampur-I
- 7) The Nodal Officer, E-Governance, DVC Study Cell, I&W Dte. Jalsampad Bhaban, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-91 for publication in the Departmental Official Website <a href="https://www.wbiwd.gov.in">www.wbiwd.gov.in</a>.

Sd/-Sub-Divisional Officer Lower Damodar Construction Sub- Division No-IV Ulughata,Howrah

